



Irish Open Diving Championships 2015

National Aquatic Centre Dublin



13 November 2015 ~ 15 November 2015

Detailed Results

6.4.1.2

Novice E Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lily Chandler (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	24.60	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	21.00	45.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	30.10	75.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	26.00	101.70	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	123.70	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	146.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	170.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	193.70	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	9.0	9.0					26.0	26.00	219.70	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	10.0	10.0	9.5					29.5	29.50	249.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.5	8.5	8.5					25.5	35.70	284.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	31.50	316.40	
2 Brooke Cullen (2006) -- Southend Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	6.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	10.0	10.0	10.0					30.0	30.00	52.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	30.10	82.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	7.0					20.5	30.75	112.85	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	139.85	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	160.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	186.85	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	210.25	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	8.5					26.0	26.00	236.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	259.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	281.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	304.25	
3 Lana Webb (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	41.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	63.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	85.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	9.0	8.5					26.0	26.00	111.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	126.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	26.40	152.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	179.90	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	202.10	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	223.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	249.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	23.40	272.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice E Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Scarlett Shearer (2007) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	20.40	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	44.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	70.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	22.10	92.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	6.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	112.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	20.50	133.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	151.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	172.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	192.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	210.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	27.00	237.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.0	4.0					13.5	20.25	258.15	
5 Tabitha Moran (2006) -- Diving Academy N I													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	16.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	34.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	4.5	4.5					14.5	18.85	52.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	80.85	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	19.80	100.65	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	19.20	119.85	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	145.05	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	168.45	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	189.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	209.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	7.0					18.5	18.50	228.45	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	248.95	
6 Kiya Fetherston (2006) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	16.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	12.00	28.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	47.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	66.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	83.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	100.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	123.40	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	141.90	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	163.50	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	188.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	211.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	17.55	229.45	
7 Emma McAuley (2006) -- Diving Academy N I													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	18.50	36.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5					11.0	17.60	54.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	27.20	81.30	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	16.20	97.50	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	16.80	114.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	18.90	133.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	16.25	149.45	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	6.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	169.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	187.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	207.95	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	228.95	

Novice E Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice E Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Theo Browne (2006) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	40.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	59.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	77.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.5					23.5	23.50	100.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	116.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	20.80	137.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	27.75	165.05	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	186.65	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	213.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	239.55	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	27.95	267.50	
2 Archie Johnson (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	17.50	35.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.0					17.5	21.00	56.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.5	9.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	80.50	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	18.00	98.50	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	20.40	118.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	144.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	20.80	165.60	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.5					17.0	17.00	182.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	205.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	21.50	227.10	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	246.60	
3 John Wylie (2006) -- Southend Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.0					17.0	17.00	34.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.5					17.0	17.00	51.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	16.00	67.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	7.0					18.0	18.00	85.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	101.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	125.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	25.50	150.50	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	170.30	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	193.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	217.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	241.55	
4 Sam Dugan (2006) -- Diving Academy N I													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	23.40	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	46.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	68.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	19.50	88.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	105.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	123.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	5.5					19.0	19.00	142.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	160.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	178.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.5					16.5	16.50	194.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	29.60	224.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	17.25	241.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice E Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Ruben Forsythe (2008) -- Diving Academy N I													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	12.00	27.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	14.95	41.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	2.0	3.5					9.5	15.20	57.15	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	79.95	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	105.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	130.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	17.55	147.80	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	6.0					16.0	16.00	163.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	182.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	203.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	223.30	
6 Dylan Robinson (2008) -- Diving Academy N I													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	18.00	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	15.60	33.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	16.80	50.40	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	15.60	66.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	14.00	80.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	100.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	115.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	135.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	3.0	2.0	2.5					7.5	7.50	142.50	2
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	13.50	156.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.0	5.0					13.0	16.90	172.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.0	4.0					11.0	16.50	189.40	

Novice D Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Isabel Bramsden (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	37.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	6.5	7.5					22.0	35.20	72.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	30.00	102.20	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	8.5	8.5	9.0					26.0	31.20	133.40	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	17.40	150.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	30.80	181.60	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	29.90	211.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	234.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.5					23.5	23.50	257.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	9.0					25.0	25.00	282.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	25.00	307.50	
2 Scarlett Winter (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	40.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	30.80	71.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	98.30	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	8.0					21.0	25.20	123.50	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	28.20	151.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	179.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	8.5					23.0	29.90	208.90	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	25.00	233.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	256.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	277.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	299.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice D Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Keira Jones (2004) -- Southend Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	8.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	22.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	43.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	68.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	30.75	98.75	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	123.95	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	6.5					22.0	26.40	150.35	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	9.0					25.0	35.00	185.35	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	210.70	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	232.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	252.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	275.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	6.0					21.0	21.00	296.70	
4 Honesty South (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	23.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	44.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	66.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	89.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	112.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	136.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	164.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	18.75	183.25	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	30.00	213.25	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	9.0	8.5	7.0					24.5	29.40	242.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	270.65	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	20.15	290.80	
5 Olivia Capon (2004) -- Southend Diving													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	24.00	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	27.00	51.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	8.0	7.5					21.5	30.10	81.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	29.90	111.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	20.50	131.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	153.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	170.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	195.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	215.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	236.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.0					20.0	28.00	264.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	24.75	288.75	
6 Chloe Hackett (2004) -- Dive London Highgrove													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	6.5					21.5	21.50	21.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	41.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	60.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	78.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	98.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	117.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	25.60	143.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	33.00	176.10	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	9.0	9.0	9.0					27.0	32.40	208.50	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	9.0	9.0	7.0					25.0	30.00	238.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	25.20	263.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	4.0	5.5					14.0	18.20	281.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice D Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Ruby Day (2004) -- Southend Diving													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	5.5					19.5	23.40	23.40	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	29.40	52.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	28.70	81.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	22.75	104.25	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	123.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	9.0					23.0	23.00	146.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	5.5	7.5					20.5	20.50	167.25	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	189.75	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	209.25	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	229.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	18.20	247.95	2
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	32.00	279.95	
8 Jessica Kealy (2005) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	20.40	20.40	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	40.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	28.00	68.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	17.55	85.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	102.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	7.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	120.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	137.25	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	8.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	158.25	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	176.75	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	195.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	213.75	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	229.25	
9 Tammy Gilbert (2004) -- Diving Academy N I													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	18.50	38.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	54.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	4.5					16.5	16.50	71.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	86.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	102.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	21.60	124.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	23.20	147.30	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	17.40	164.70	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	21.60	186.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	210.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	4.0	5.5					14.0	18.20	228.30	
10 Ciara Burgoyne (2005) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	14.50	14.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	29.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	16.80	45.80	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	13.50	59.30	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	7.0					23.5	28.20	87.50	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	15.60	103.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.5					20.5	28.70	131.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	24.70	156.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	173.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	193.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	209.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	225.50	

Novice D Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice D Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Noah Allende (2005) -- Southend Diving #1218015													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	41.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	69.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	6.5	6.5					21.0	31.50	100.50	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	123.90	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	147.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.5	9.0	9.0					26.5	37.10	184.40	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	6.5					17.0	22.10	206.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.5					24.0	24.00	230.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	253.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	275.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	298.50	
2 Oliver Clucas (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	22.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	45.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	5.5					19.5	19.50	65.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	84.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	106.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	123.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	35.20	158.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	182.20	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	208.00	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.0					20.0	24.00	232.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	28.70	260.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	20.15	280.85	
3 Ruben O`Rorke (2004) -- Diving Academy N I													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	37.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	61.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	28.80	90.60	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	19.80	110.40	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	26.40	136.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	8.0					21.0	29.40	166.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	26.65	192.85	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	5.5					19.5	19.50	212.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	232.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	251.35	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	272.35	
4 Logan Black (2005) -- Diving Academy N I													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	18.60	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	42.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	22.40	65.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	20.80	85.80	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	103.30	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	122.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	141.80	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.0					17.5	17.50	159.30	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	176.80	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	192.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	25.60	218.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	19.50	237.90	

Novice C Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice C Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ceri Ewing (2002) -- Southend Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	22.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	45.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	38.25	83.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	4.5					16.5	28.05	111.30	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	27.60	138.90	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	27.60	166.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	9.0					25.0	35.00	201.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.5	9.0	9.5					27.0	35.10	236.60	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	257.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	280.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	300.10	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	316.60	
2 Caroline Begg (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	27.60	27.60	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	9.0	6.5	8.5					24.0	28.80	56.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	9.0					24.5	34.30	90.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	115.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	134.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	8.0					21.0	21.00	155.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	172.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	192.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	215.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	237.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	34.40	272.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	36.80	309.10	
3 Lily Widdows (2003) -- Southend Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.5					24.0	24.00	43.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	21.50	64.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	85.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	106.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	129.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	8.0					20.0	34.00	163.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	24.80	188.30	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	27.60	215.90	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	9.0	8.5	9.0					26.5	31.80	247.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	274.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	22.75	297.05	
4 Lexie Bushnell (2002) -- Southend Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	40.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	35.70	75.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	34.85	110.55	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	26.40	136.95	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	25.80	162.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	190.05	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	26.00	216.05	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	236.05	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	17.50	253.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	274.55	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	291.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice C Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Madi Ralston (2003) -- Diving Academy N I													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	37.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	61.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	24.00	85.00	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	104.80	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	127.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	30.80	158.40	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	26.65	185.05	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	5.5					19.5	19.50	204.55	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	228.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	249.55	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	270.05	
6 Daisianne Collins (2002) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	22.20	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	44.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	68.90	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	6.0	4.5					15.0	19.50	88.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	108.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	19.00	127.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	149.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	168.90	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	187.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	209.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	30.00	239.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	5.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	268.20	
7 Sophie Allen (2002) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.5					20.0	24.00	24.00	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	4.5	6.5	5.0					16.0	19.20	43.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	66.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	28.60	94.90	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	7.0					18.5	18.50	113.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	8.0					21.0	21.00	134.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	152.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	172.90	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	191.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	209.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	233.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	258.90	
8 Zoe Mellon (2002) -- Diving Academy N I													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	40.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	64.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	28.00	92.80	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	19.20	112.00	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	134.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	159.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	21.45	180.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	204.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	223.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	243.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	4.0					15.0	15.00	258.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice C Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Aoife Cahill (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	17.50	32.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	17.50	50.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	69.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	85.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	100.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	123.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	23.25	146.55	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	30.00	176.55	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	203.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	30.80	234.35	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	258.40	
10 Erin Milner (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	19.80	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	43.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	24.50	68.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	93.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	110.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	131.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	151.15	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.0					14.0	14.00	165.15	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	184.65	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	5.5					19.0	19.00	203.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	27.30	230.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	21.00	251.95	
11 Sophie McWalter (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	5.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	58.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	12.00	70.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	4.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	86.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	101.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	7.0					17.0	20.40	121.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	24.00	145.40	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	9.0					25.0	30.00	175.40	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	195.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	219.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	8.5					23.5	30.55	250.25	
12 Emma Capes (2003) -- Diving Academy N I													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	33.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	22.40	55.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	19.50	75.40	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	21.00	96.40	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	120.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	146.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	26.65	172.95	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	17.50	190.45	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	212.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	229.95	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	248.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice C Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Matilda Dodds (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	39.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	54.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	6.5					21.5	21.50	76.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	97.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	117.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	16.80	133.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	17.25	151.05	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	172.05	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	9.0	8.0	8.0					25.0	30.00	202.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	19.60	221.65	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	7.0	5.0					17.0	22.10	243.75	
14 Lauren Herley (2002) -- Diving Academy N I													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	19.80	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	4.5	5.5	4.0					14.0	16.80	36.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.0					13.0	18.20	54.80	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	22.10	76.90	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	15.50	92.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	15.00	107.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	15.50	122.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	4.0	3.0					12.5	12.50	135.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	151.90	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	19.00	170.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	5.0					13.0	15.60	186.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	21.75	208.25	
15 Megan Ralston (2002) -- Diving Academy N I													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	15.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	34.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	51.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	17.50	69.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	15.00	84.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	99.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	21.60	120.60	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	4.0	4.5					13.5	13.50	134.10	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	156.90	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	23.40	180.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	3.5	3.5	4.5					11.5	16.10	196.40	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	2.5	2.0	2.0					6.5	8.45	204.85	

Novice C Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Colin Longhurst (2002) -- Southend Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	41.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	62.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.5					25.0	25.00	87.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	20.50	107.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	132.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	37.40	169.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	34.50	203.90	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	27.60	231.50	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	22.20	253.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	281.00	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	22.75	303.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice C Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Nathan Juniper (2003) -- Southend Diving													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	9.0					25.5	30.60	30.60	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	21.00	51.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	26.60	78.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	102.90	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	7.0					24.0	24.00	126.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	8.0					21.5	21.50	148.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	168.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	17.00	185.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	9.0	7.5					24.0	24.00	209.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.0					23.0	23.00	232.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	38.25	270.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	33.00	303.65	
3 James Dalen (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	5.0	7.5	7.0					19.5	23.40	23.40	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	23.40	46.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	24.50	71.30	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	21.45	92.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	111.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	132.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	19.00	151.25	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	18.50	169.75	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	190.75	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	206.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	237.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	261.15	
4 Ethan Moore (2003) -- Diving Academy N I													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	38.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	20.30	58.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.0	5.5					17.0	27.20	85.50	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	107.70	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	127.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	21.70	149.20	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	20.15	169.35	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	187.85	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	210.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	4.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	225.85	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	244.35	
5 Sean Auden (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	34.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	50.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.0					20.5	20.50	70.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	90.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	105.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	20.00	125.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	20.25	145.25	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	167.45	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	19.20	186.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	23.10	209.75	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	233.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice C Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Ben Taggart (2003) -- Diving Academy N I													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	40.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	59.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	78.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	16.00	94.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	110.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	134.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	18.75	152.75	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	19.80	172.55	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	4.0	4.0	3.0					11.0	13.20	185.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	4.0					15.5	21.70	207.45	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	20.80	228.25	
7 Darin Ursu (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	3.5	3.0	3.0					9.5	9.50	9.50	2
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	28.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	18.60	47.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	70.35	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	94.95	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	25.80	120.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	21.00	141.75	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.0	5.0	4.0					13.0	16.90	158.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	174.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	7.0					18.5	18.50	193.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	208.15	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	5.0					19.0	19.00	227.15	
8 Joey Fanciulli (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	16.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	30.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	51.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	21.00	72.50	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	96.50	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	18.00	114.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	4.0					14.0	19.60	134.10	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	5.5	4.0					14.0	18.20	152.30	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	14.50	166.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.0					17.5	17.50	184.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	15.00	199.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	217.30	

Novice B+ Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Emily Saunders (1998) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	34.85	34.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.0					20.5	30.75	65.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	38.50	104.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	31.20	135.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	32.30	167.60	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	28.80	196.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	27.20	223.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	36.90	260.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	39.90	300.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	37.05	337.45	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	10.0	10.0	8.0					28.0	33.60	371.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	32.20	403.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice B+ Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Anna Merlini (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	28.00	28.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	39.90	67.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	30.60	98.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	4.5	5.5					16.5	29.70	128.20	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	25.20	153.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	31.50	184.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	32.25	217.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	245.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	40.70	285.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	33.60	319.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	345.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	33.00	378.90	
3 India Joseph-Medle (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	25.50	56.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	42.90	99.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	29.60	128.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	32.30	160.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	36.00	196.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	221.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	27.00	248.70	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	274.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	39.90	314.50	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	9.0	7.5					23.5	28.20	342.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	370.70	
4 Maisie Kivlochan (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #907359													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	7.0	6.5					18.5	40.70	40.70	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	24.05	64.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	34.00	98.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	31.45	130.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	34.40	164.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	25.00	189.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	35.15	224.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	255.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	25.20	280.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	28.50	308.85	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	6.5					22.0	26.40	335.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	35.00	370.25	
5 Abbie Brown (1999) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	28.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	23.75	52.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	32.40	84.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	31.50	116.45	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	28.20	144.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	6.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	173.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	30.60	203.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	30.75	234.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	37.40	272.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	27.20	299.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	330.50	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	31.50	362.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice B+ Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Abbie Barret (1999) -- Star Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	4.0					15.0	22.50	22.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	31.35	53.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.5					10.0	17.00	70.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	28.80	99.65	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	25.80	125.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	154.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	34.00	188.15	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	218.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	37.40	255.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	285.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	27.75	312.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	30.40	343.35	
7 Hannah Leckey (1998) -- Diving Academy N I													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	29.75	29.75	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	57.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	34.10	91.85	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	26.35	118.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	148.60	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	35.15	183.75	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	5.5	4.5					14.0	21.00	204.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.0					12.0	19.20	223.95	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	244.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	32.30	277.25	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	301.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	325.05	
8 Harriet Marum (1998) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1187622													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	24.05	24.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	23.20	47.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	72.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	100.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	128.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	24.75	152.95	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	21.00	173.95	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	22.10	196.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	31.45	227.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	21.00	248.50	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	270.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	30.10	300.80	
9 Bethany Emmett (1998) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	17.25	17.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	5.0	5.0					16.5	28.05	45.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	22.50	67.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	21.85	89.65	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	24.60	114.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	22.75	137.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	22.10	159.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	187.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	213.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	24.00	237.80	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	264.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.0	5.5					15.0	24.00	288.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice B+ Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Ellen Phelan (2001) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	23.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	28.80	52.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	73.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	24.75	98.65	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	19.50	118.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	27.20	145.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	24.00	169.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	25.50	194.85	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	20.80	215.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	2.5	4.0					10.0	19.00	234.65	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	259.25	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	283.30	
11 Dempsey Hanash Brown (1998) -- Diving Academy N I													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	18.75	18.75	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	4.5	4.0					14.0	18.20	36.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	25.20	62.15	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	85.25	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	6.5	4.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	105.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	21.70	126.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	18.60	145.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	26.40	171.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	22.40	194.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	222.15	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.5					12.5	20.00	242.15	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	24.70	266.85	
12 Leah McClements (2001) -- Diving Academy N I													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	19.50	19.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	16.90	36.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	18.75	55.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5					13.5	24.30	79.45	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	5.5					20.5	24.60	104.05	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	28.60	132.65	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	2.5	3.5	2.5					8.5	10.20	142.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	167.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	19.60	187.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	21.75	209.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0					13.5	21.60	230.60	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	20.25	250.85	
13 Molly Kemp (1999) -- Diving Academy N I													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	18.20	18.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	14.95	33.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	4.0	4.5					14.0	21.00	54.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.0	3.0					10.0	18.00	72.15	
10A Forward Straight Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	96.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	4.0	3.0					12.5	17.50	114.25	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	134.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	22.40	156.45	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	21.70	178.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	21.60	199.75	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	22.50	222.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	5.0	4.0					12.5	18.75	241.00	

Novice B+ Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice B+ Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Samuel Mansfield (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	32.40	66.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	38.95	104.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	39.90	144.85	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	8.5					24.0	28.80	173.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	6.5					21.5	30.10	203.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	32.30	236.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	27.75	263.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	35.20	299.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	27.20	326.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	29.75	355.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	38.00	393.95	
2 Sam Beton (2001) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	34.00	34.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	63.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	38.50	101.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	32.80	134.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	27.00	161.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	31.45	193.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	32.00	225.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	29.70	254.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	38.00	292.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	23.75	316.45	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	8.0	6.5	6.0					20.5	24.60	341.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	23.10	364.15	
3 Simon O'Brien (1999) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	33.15	58.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	32.40	91.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	34.20	125.35	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	28.20	153.55	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.0					14.0	18.20	171.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	29.60	201.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	30.10	231.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	39.60	271.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	29.60	300.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	329.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	34.00	363.90	
4 Adam McConnell (1999) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	28.80	28.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	27.30	56.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	6.0	5.0					15.5	34.10	90.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	119.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	30.75	149.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0					14.0	28.00	177.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	30.00	207.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	32.30	240.05	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	266.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	4.5					16.0	30.40	297.10	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	26.40	323.50	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	8.5	7.5					23.0	29.90	353.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Novice B+ Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5= Andrew McKee (1998) -- Diving Academy N I													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	25.60	25.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	23.40	49.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	30.40	79.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	4.5	4.0					12.0	20.40	99.80	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	25.80	125.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	5.5					19.0	26.60	152.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	27.20	179.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	24.50	203.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	37.40	241.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	26.25	267.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	37.00	304.55	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	29.75	334.30	
5= Oliver Havlin (2001) -- Diving Academy N I													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	54.95	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	83.75	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	6.5	6.5					18.0	30.60	114.35	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	35.15	149.50	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	6.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	172.75	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	24.75	197.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	6.0					16.0	25.60	223.10	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.0	6.5					18.0	25.20	248.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	38.00	286.30	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	22.80	309.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	25.20	334.30	
7 Ryan Lyall (2000) -- Diving Academy N I													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	24.00	54.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	79.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	22.50	101.90	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	125.90	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	32.30	158.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	183.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	22.40	205.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	27.55	232.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	25.20	258.15	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	280.95	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	4.5					14.5	20.30	301.25	
8 Aran Fitzgerald (1999) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	20.25	20.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.0	4.5					15.5	26.35	46.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	22.10	68.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	28.80	97.50	
11C Forward Tuck Roll	3	1.2	7.0	5.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	119.70	
21C Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	144.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	18.60	163.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	27.20	190.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	20.30	210.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	24.00	234.50	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	261.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.5					14.0	22.40	283.90	

Age Group E2/D Girls 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group E2/D Girls 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	50.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	77.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	116.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	45.10	161.85	
2 Orla Lynch (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	57.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	90.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	122.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	154.30	
3 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	20.00	48.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	78.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	109.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	149.05	
4 Ruby Thorne (2005) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			21.0	31.50	60.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			14.5	23.20	83.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.0	28.60	112.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			13.0	28.60	140.80	
5 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	29.40	55.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	83.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	111.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	140.60	
6 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	25.50	56.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	80.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	107.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	140.45	
7 Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	47.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	74.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	93.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	121.10	
8 Emma Sefton (2005) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	44.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			14.5	23.20	67.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	91.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	119.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group E2/D Girls 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Anne-Marie Derrett (2005) -- Danish Tup Squad													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	46.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	71.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	93.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	118.60	
10 Sigrid Ellehammer Andersen (2004) -- Danish Tup Squad													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	43.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	66.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	94.55	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	115.35	
11 Maisie Jones (2006) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	43.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	70.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	91.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	114.50	
12 Evie Ledger (2005) -- Southend Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	15.00	15.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	39.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	68.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	90.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	109.55	

Age Group E2/D Boys 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Patrick Hanlon (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	64.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	84.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	117.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	157.35	
2 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	55.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	87.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	123.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	156.95	
3 Max Spencer (2004) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	57.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	88.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	110.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	150.05	
4 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	19.55	48.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	78.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	111.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	146.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group E2/D Boys 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Mason Mills (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #869280													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	44.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	76.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	107.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	142.35	
6 Oliver Goodspeed (2004) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	62.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	84.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.5	23.00	107.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	141.65	
7 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	22.80	22.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	44.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	64.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	84.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	106.35	
8 Harvey Potton (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956039													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	2.0	3.0			10.5	17.85	17.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	38.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	23.80	62.45	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.0	2.0			10.0	15.00	77.45	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	20.40	97.85	

Age Group E2/D Girls 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	35.15	63.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	98.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	142.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	186.45	
2 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	68.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	102.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	139.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	167.80	
3 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0			20.0	36.00	63.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	92.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	125.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	155.80	
4 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	28.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	62.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	39.60	102.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	126.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	151.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group E2/D Girls 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Ruby Thorne (2005) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.5	27.90	53.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	80.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	109.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	143.10	
6 Sigrid Ellehammer Andersen (2004) -- Danish Tup Squad													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	56.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	82.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	110.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	139.05	
7 Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	48.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	83.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	109.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	129.00	
8 Orla Lynch (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	19.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	44.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	75.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.0			8.5	20.40	95.65	2
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	128.05	
9 Emma Sefton (2005) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	19.60	19.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	46.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.5	29.70	76.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	97.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	125.60	
10 Anne-Marie Derrett (2005) -- Danish Tup Squad													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	49.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	17.00	66.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	93.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	118.15	
11 Maisie Jones (2006) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	49.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	68.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	94.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	116.50	
12 Evie Ledger (2005) -- Southend Diving													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	39.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	57.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	89.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	107.30	

Age Group E2/D Boys 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group E2/D Boys 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	39.90	68.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	41.00	109.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	141.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	185.60	
2 Max Spencer (2004) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	63.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	100.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	37.05	137.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	176.35	
3 Mason Mills (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #869280													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	37.80	68.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	40.00	108.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	140.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	172.80	
4 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	63.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	93.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	131.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	162.95	
5 Patrick Hanlon (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	64.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	90.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	116.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	147.75	
6 Harvey Potton (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956039													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	59.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	31.50	90.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	115.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	30.00	145.55	
7 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	45.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	72.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	99.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	119.75	

Age Group E2/D Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Orla Lynch (2004) -- Plymouth Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	54.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	94.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	132.40	
2 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	59.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	28.60	88.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	36.00	124.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group E2/D Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	32.80	61.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	39.95	101.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	121.45	
4 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	58.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	82.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	117.20	
5 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	60.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	90.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.5	21.00	111.15	
6 Ruby Thorne (2005) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	50.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	76.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	110.30	
7 Sigrid Ellehammer Andersen (2004) -- Danish Tup Squad													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	42.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	70.15	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	91.90	
8 Anne-Marie Derrett (2005) -- Danish Tup Squad													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	2.0			10.5	15.75	41.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	64.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	15.20	79.40	

Age Group E2/D Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Mason Mills (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #869280													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	57.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	92.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	131.45	
2 Max Spencer (2004) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	20.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	50.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	92.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	129.80	
3 Patrick Hanlon (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	56.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	81.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	45.10	126.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group E2/D Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	60.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	88.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	124.35	
5 Oliver Goodspeed (2004) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	54.30	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	85.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	117.35	
6 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	54.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	81.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	113.00	
7 Harvey Potton (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956039													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.0	2.0	4.0			11.0	17.60	48.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	78.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	107.60	

Age Group C Girls 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Marney Easen (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	55.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	90.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	31.20	121.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	156.40	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	35.10	191.50	
2 Anna Power (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	55.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	84.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	119.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	159.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	189.05	
3 Nadia Todor-Ward (2002) -- Southend Diving #1146476													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	51.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	87.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	122.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	154.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	31.20	185.20	
4 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			22.0	33.00	60.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	22.10	82.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	114.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	35.20	149.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	180.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group C Girls 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Anna Wilson (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	53.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	81.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	28.00	109.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	148.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	177.30	
6 Emma Williams (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	51.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	78.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	108.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	141.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	3.5			14.5	31.90	173.85	
7 Natascha Lerager (2003) -- Danish Tup Squad													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	47.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	69.40	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	92.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	116.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	144.00	
8 Isabella Haward (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	42.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	30.60	73.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	94.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	117.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	24.20	141.40	
9 Katie Parsons (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956045													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			14.5	21.75	46.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	68.00	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	87.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	111.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	141.20	
10 Katy Arazy (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1246797													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	50.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	72.80	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	90.05	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	114.05	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	16.90	130.95	

Age Group C Boys 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	54.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	83.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	124.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	37.95	161.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	196.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group C Boys 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	54.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	83.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	119.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	163.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	194.00	
3 Mads Videbæk (2002) -- Danish Tup Squad													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	55.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	80.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	117.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	152.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	182.20	
4 Ewan Russell (2002) -- Southend Diving #1146470													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	50.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	81.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	27.50	108.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	142.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	181.05	
5 Oskar Fusager (2002) -- Danish Tup Squad													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	18.70	18.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	57.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	79.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	108.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	138.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	171.70	
6 Harrison Mills (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	35.00	35.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	56.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	82.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	110.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5			7.5	16.50	126.60	2
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	33.60	160.20	
7 August Grau (2003) -- Danish Tup Squad													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	50.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	23.25	73.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	100.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.0	24.00	124.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	22.00	146.10	

Age Group C Girls 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Marney Easen (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	59.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	102.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	8.0			20.0	54.00	156.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0			19.0	45.60	202.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	38.75	240.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group C Girls 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Anna Power (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	24.30	24.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	61.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	39.00	100.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	135.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	169.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	1.5	2.5	1.5	1.5	1.5			4.5	10.80	179.95	
3 Nadia Todor-Ward (2002) -- Southend Diving #1146476													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	30.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	24.30	54.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	38.85	93.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	127.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	157.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	1.5	2.0	1.5	1.5	1.0			4.5	10.80	168.75	
4 Emma Williams (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	50.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	77.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	113.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	142.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	2.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	168.55	
5 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	66.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	2.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	20.90	86.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	117.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.5			11.5	25.30	142.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	162.60	
6 Anna Wilson (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	18.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	51.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	35.10	86.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	119.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	26.60	146.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.5	2.0			5.5	12.10	158.45	
7 Katie Parsons (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956045													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	47.90	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	20.30	68.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	99.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	127.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	155.75	
8 Isabella Haward (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	6.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	49.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	28.80	77.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	108.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	4.0	2.0	4.0	3.5			10.0	22.00	130.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	152.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group C Girls 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Natascha Lerager (2003) -- Danish Tup Squad													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	23.40	45.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	23.40	69.30	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	99.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	123.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	146.10	
10 Katy Arazy (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1246797													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	20.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	24.65	45.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	22.80	68.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5			15.5	27.90	96.15	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	21.70	117.85	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	140.35	

Age Group C Boys 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	32.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	63.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	39.00	102.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	150.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	46.20	196.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	56.70	253.65	
2 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	64.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	93.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	131.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	31.05	162.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			11.0	30.80	193.25	
3 Ewan Russell (2002) -- Southend Diving #1146470													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	55.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0			14.0	29.40	85.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	113.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	37.20	150.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	36.00	186.65	
4 Harrison Mills (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	28.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	55.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	78.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	107.55	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	2.0	3.0			10.0	25.00	132.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	42.00	174.55	
5 Mads Videbæk (2002) -- Danish Tup Squad													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	57.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	87.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	2.5	4.5	3.0			11.5	25.30	112.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	148.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.0	21.60	170.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group C Boys 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Oskar Fusager (2002) -- Danish Tup Squad													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	55.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	86.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0			9.0	19.80	106.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5			10.0	27.00	133.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	165.85	
7 August Grau (2003) -- Danish Tup Squad													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	51.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	71.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	26.00	97.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	125.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	155.85	

Age Group C Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Marney Easen (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	8.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	37.40	37.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	67.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	41.40	109.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	152.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			12.5	32.50	184.75	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	5	2.6	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	48.10	232.85	
2 Anna Power (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	55.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	84.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	114.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	148.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	193.30	
3 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	58.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	15.30	73.55	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	105.05	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	142.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	182.80	
4 Emma Williams (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	18.90	18.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	46.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	71.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	90.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	40.00	130.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	33.00	163.80	
5 Anna Wilson (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	45.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	74.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	99.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	125.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	161.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group C Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Isabella Haward (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	3.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	23.25	44.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	68.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	90.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	121.00	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	21.75	142.75	
7 Katy Arazy (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1246797													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	41.55	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	17.25	58.80	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	2.0			10.0	15.00	73.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	97.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	124.20	
8 Katie Parsons (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956045													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	17.55	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	35.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	53.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	76.95	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	100.95	
402C Inward Somersault	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	119.35	

Age Group C Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	56.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	2.5			9.5	19.95	76.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	127.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	161.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	27.00	188.95	
2 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	54.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	89.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	113.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	150.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	2.5			10.0	24.00	174.00	
3 Oskar Fusager (2002) -- Danish Tup Squad													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	49.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	34.65	84.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	2.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	110.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	142.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	2.5			11.0	26.40	169.15	

Age Group B Girls 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charlotte Lacourarie (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	68.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	95.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	37.80	133.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group B Girls 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	170.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	22.80	193.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	228.05	
2 Maja Jartved (2001) -- Danish Tup Squad													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	0.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	32.25	60.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	86.55	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	116.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	154.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	183.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	39.00	222.10	
3 Leah Bell (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club #513287													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	52.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	74.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	109.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	141.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	180.85	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	39.10	219.95	
4 Rebecca Kirby (2000) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	36.55	36.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	58.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	85.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	120.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	23.00	143.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	185.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	217.05	
5 Lizzie Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	62.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	35.25	97.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	135.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	163.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5			7.5	18.00	181.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	216.10	
6 Rebecca Koerner (2000) -- Danish Tup Squad													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	56.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	85.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			17.5	31.50	116.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	156.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	184.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	213.60	
7 Celeste Savage (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5			20.0	30.00	58.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	87.70	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	26.60	114.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	139.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	168.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	34.10	202.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group B Girls 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Marianne Capes (2000) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	49.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	79.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	115.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	20.00	135.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	174.10	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	20.90	195.00	
9 Amie Hudson (2001) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	60.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	22.05	83.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	111.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	2.5	1.0	2.5	1.5	1.0			5.0	13.00	124.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	163.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	26.45	190.40	
10 Millie Bobrowski (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #885587													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	52.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	81.50	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.5	22.95	104.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.0	22.00	126.45	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	143.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	172.95	

Age Group B Boys 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jon Grønholt Madsen (2001) -- Danish Tup Squad													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	54.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	86.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	38.85	125.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	158.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	187.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	216.70	
2 Dariush Lotfi (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0			18.0	27.00	59.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	80.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	110.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	29.90	140.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	175.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	203.40	
3 Xavier Chocken (2000) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	47.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.0	3.0			12.0	26.40	74.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	2.0	3.0	3.5	1.5			8.5	12.75	87.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	1.5	1.0	0.5	0.5	0.5			2.0	4.00	91.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	20.40	111.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	147.75	

Age Group B Girls 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group B Girls 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Rebecca Kirby (2000) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	32.40	55.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	40.95	96.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	133.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	177.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	36.45	214.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	251.95	
2 Lizzie Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	38.70	65.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	44.10	109.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	141.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	37.80	179.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	216.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	249.75	
3 Charlotte Lacourarie (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	54.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	34.20	88.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	38.95	127.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	164.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	201.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	240.70	
4 Leah Bell (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club #513287													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	29.45	53.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	87.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	114.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	147.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	192.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	233.50	
5 Amie Hudson (2001) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	6.0			15.0	27.00	27.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	50.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	38.00	88.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	121.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	156.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	36.40	192.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	232.40	
6 Celeste Savage (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	57.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	92.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	126.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	21.85	148.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	180.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	211.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group B Girls 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Tigi Whitehouse (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	19.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	51.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	79.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	104.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	138.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	169.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	31.00	200.75	
8 Rebecca Koerner (2000) -- Danish Tup Squad													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	6.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	55.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	78.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	107.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	141.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	167.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	199.15	
9 Maja Jartved (2001) -- Danish Tup Squad													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	52.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	52.90	1
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	83.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	116.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	6.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	143.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	170.95	
10 Millie Bobrowski (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #885587													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	20.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	43.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	73.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	95.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.5			8.0	17.60	113.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	23.10	136.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	5.5			14.5	27.55	163.75	

Age Group B Boys 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jon Grønholt Madsen (2001) -- Danish Tup Squad													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	62.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	94.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	37.80	131.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	165.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	198.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	6.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	225.95	
2 Dariush Lotfi (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	67.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	95.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	38.95	134.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	169.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	37.80	206.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.5	1.5	1.0	2.5			6.0	16.80	223.60	

Age Group B Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group B Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amie Hudson (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	59.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	92.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	45.50	138.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	33.75	171.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			19.0	39.90	211.65	
2 Charlotte Lacourarie (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	60.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	32.30	93.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	130.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	28.80	159.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	198.10	
3 Leah Bell (2000) -- Dacorum Diving Club #513287													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	29.40	51.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	85.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	116.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	154.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	194.35	
4 Rebecca Kirby (2000) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	4.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	55.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	83.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	122.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	43.20	165.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	191.10	
5 Lizzie Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	52.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	85.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	117.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	153.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	187.85	
6 Celeste Savage (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	52.30	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	77.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	108.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	137.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	172.25	
7 Tigi Whitehouse (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	28.35	53.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	77.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	105.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	26.00	131.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	164.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group B Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Olivia Blower (2000) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	20.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	50.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.0	21.60	71.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	106.10	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	148.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	1.5	1.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			7.0	14.00	162.10	
9 Rebecca Koerner (2000) -- Danish Tup Squad													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	1.5	1.0	2.0	1.0	2.0			4.5	6.75	37.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	62.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	88.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	113.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	24.00	137.75	
10 Millie Bobrowski (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #885587													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	41.70	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	64.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	93.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.5			3.0	6.30	100.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	119.40	

Age Group B Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jon Grønholt Madsen (2001) -- Danish Tup Squad													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	32.80	53.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	88.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	129.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	167.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	202.10	
2 Dariush Lotfi (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	57.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			11.5	20.70	78.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	116.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	2.5	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5			7.5	20.25	136.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	34.50	171.05	

Age Group A Girls 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Francesca Doran (1999) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	54.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	81.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	110.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	148.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	189.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	28.00	217.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	262.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Age Group A Girls 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Milie Mason (1999) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	32.00	60.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	89.40	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	1.5	1.5	2.0	2.0	1.0			5.0	9.50	98.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	133.55	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	27.60	161.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.5	21.00	182.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	209.65	

Age Group A Boys 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jonas Madsen (1999) -- Danish Tup Squad													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	66.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	21.00	87.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	126.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	160.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	36.00	196.30	
404C Inward Double Somersault	1	2.8	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			10.5	29.40	225.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	259.70	
2 Ethan Clark (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	54.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	75.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	104.10	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	126.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	159.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	181.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	32.40	213.60	
3 Martin Donnelly (1999) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	51.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	70.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	96.75	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	22.50	119.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	32.40	151.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	26.00	177.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	211.25	

Age Group A Girls 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Francesca Doran (1999) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	34.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	64.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	27.90	92.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	121.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	155.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	181.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	224.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	264.65	

Age Group A Boys 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

1 Adam Abbott (1997) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.5	32.80	32.80
203A	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	44.40	77.20
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0		14.5	27.55	104.75
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	24.50	129.25
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	38.85	168.10
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	39.20	207.30
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	46.80	254.10
5333D	Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	31.25	285.35

2 Jonas Madsen (1999) -- Danish Tup Squad

201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	31.50	31.50
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0		15.0	28.50	60.00
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		17.0	27.20	87.20
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.0	30.40	117.60
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	153.30
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5		11.5	32.20	185.50
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	43.20	228.70
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0		10.0	28.00	256.70

3 Ethan Clark (1998) -- Star Diving Club

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	24.80	24.80
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	29.45	54.25
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0		14.0	25.20	79.45
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0		14.0	25.20	104.65
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0		11.5	23.00	127.65
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0		10.0	19.00	146.65
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	182.95
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0		13.5	36.45	219.40

Age Group A Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Francesca Doran (1999) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0		17.5	28.00	28.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	56.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5		13.0	20.80	77.60	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5		23.0	34.50	112.10	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0		18.5	38.85	150.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	34.80	185.75	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	228.95	

Age Group A Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jonas Madsen (1999) -- Danish Tup Squad													
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	27.20	57.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5		12.0	25.20	82.80	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	118.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5		11.0	26.40	144.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0		13.0	35.10	180.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	33.00	213.00	

Junior Women 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Grace May (1999) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	50.70	50.70	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0		15.5	35.65	86.35	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.5	30.45	116.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior Women 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	159.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	42.90	202.60	
2 Natasha MacManus (1998) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	43.70	43.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	80.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	110.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	45.00	155.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	200.90	
3 Laura Valore (2001) -- Danish Tup Squad													
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	61.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	33.35	94.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	137.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	180.95	
4 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	36.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	75.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	103.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	134.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	163.55	

Junior Mens 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Connor Van-Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	43.20	43.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	90.00	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	136.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	51.75	188.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	231.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	43.75	275.20	
2 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Southend Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	40.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	7.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	84.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	42.55	126.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	167.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	213.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	253.60	
3 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	42.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	74.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	46.00	120.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	45.15	165.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	209.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	251.75	
4 Tony Miller (2000) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	31.05	79.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	110.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	160.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	200.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	44.00	244.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior Mens 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Lewis Irons (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	4.0	6.0			17.5	45.50	45.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	39.10	84.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	119.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	40.70	159.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	203.15	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	39.00	242.15	
6 Conor Lane (1999) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	45.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	47.15	92.75	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	2.5			9.5	22.80	115.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	44.00	159.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0			20.5	43.05	202.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	4.0			6.5	16.90	219.50	
7 Oskar Glenstrup (2000) -- Danish Tup Squad													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	36.80	73.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	98.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	133.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	174.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	215.45	
8 Samuel Boysen (2001) -- Danish Tup Squad													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	39.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	32.40	72.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	31.05	103.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	138.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	173.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	210.80	

Junior Womens 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	39.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	85.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	132.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	49.00	181.75	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	229.35	
2 Natasha MacManus (1998) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	39.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	79.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5			7.5	21.00	100.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	152.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	55.50	208.25	
3 Laura Valore (2001) -- Danish Tup Squad													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	36.10	36.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	72.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	115.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	44.55	159.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	37.80	197.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior Womens 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	49.95	49.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	95.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	123.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	30.80	154.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	191.55	

Junior Men 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Kyle Kothari (1998) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	55.50	55.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	105.90	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	55.50	161.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	215.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	53.20	268.60	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	58.00	326.60	
2 Noah Williams (2000) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.0			23.0	55.20	55.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	109.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	43.40	153.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	53.20	206.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	56.70	263.10	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	317.70	
3 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Southend Diving													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			22.0	52.80	52.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	101.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	53.20	154.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	205.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	56.25	261.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.5	51.60	312.85	
4 Connor Van-Dal (2001) -- Southend Diving													
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	43.75	43.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	90.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	51.30	141.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	29.40	171.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	56.00	227.25	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	57.40	284.65	
5 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	47.25	47.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	42.00	89.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	41.80	131.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	161.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	46.80	207.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	257.80	
6 Lewis Irons (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	36.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.0			11.5	32.20	68.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	37.80	106.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	37.05	143.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	39.15	182.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	51.00	233.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior Men 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Tony Miller (2000) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	40.95	40.95	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	37.00	77.95	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	43.20	121.15	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	42.00	163.15	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5		6.5	18.20	181.35	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	51.30	232.65	
8 Conor Lane (1999) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5		20.5	49.20	49.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	40.95	90.15	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		19.5	52.65	142.80	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		15.0	45.00	187.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5		9.0	25.20	213.00	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	1.5	1.0	1.0	1.0	0.5		3.0	9.00	222.00	
9 Oskar Glenstrup (2000) -- Danish Tup Squad													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	39.60	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	40.60	80.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	27.55	107.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5		8.5	22.95	130.70	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0		11.0	26.40	157.10	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.0	37.50	194.60	
10 Samuel Boysen (2001) -- Danish Tup Squad													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		14.0	33.60	33.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	39.15	72.75	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0		9.0	19.80	92.55	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		14.0	25.20	117.75	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	37.80	155.55	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	34.80	190.35	

Junior Womens Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	33.25	33.25	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	80.05	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0		19.0	51.30	131.35	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		18.0	50.40	181.75	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5		19.0	45.60	227.35	
2 Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5		22.0	39.60	39.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.5		21.0	39.90	79.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0		16.5	39.60	119.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5		17.5	47.25	166.35	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	50.40	216.75	
3 Grace May (1999) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	35.10	35.10	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	37.95	73.05	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.5	24.15	97.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	42.90	140.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	57.35	197.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior Womens Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Laura Valore (2001) -- Danish Tup Squad													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	56.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	33.35	89.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.5	39.60	129.05	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	43.20	172.25	

Junior Mens Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Kyle Kothari (1998) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	54.25	54.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	52.00	106.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	60.00	166.25	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	65.25	231.50	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	5	2.9	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			24.0	69.60	301.10	
6245D Armstand Back Double Somersault 2½ Twists	10	3.6	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.5			24.0	86.40	387.50	
2 Noah Williams (2000) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	62.00	62.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	125.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			18.0	52.20	177.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.5	55.90	233.10	
624C Armstand Back Double Somersault	5	2.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	36.40	269.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	53.75	323.25	
3 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- Southend Diving													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	45.50	78.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	46.50	125.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.0	61.60	186.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	55.50	242.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	47.50	289.90	
4 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	2
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	47.00	79.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	46.00	125.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	163.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.0	3.5	3.5	5.5	4.5			13.0	40.30	203.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	50.70	254.20	
5 Oskar Glenstrup (2000) -- Danish Tup Squad													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	41.00	41.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	66.50	
622C Armstand Back Somersault	5	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	21.60	88.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	45.10	133.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	170.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	33.75	204.15	

Senior Women 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Georgia Ward (1995) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	45.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	45.50	91.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	42.55	133.65	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	54.00	187.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	45.00	232.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior Women 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Francesca Del Celo (1996) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	50.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	84.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	46.25	130.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	170.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	50.60	221.15	
3 Emily Boyd (1995) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	49.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	35.65	84.85	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	128.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	44.20	172.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	37.50	209.75	
4 Summer-Jasmine Sweeney (1996) -- Southend Diving													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	38.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	85.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	128.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	157.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	195.30	

Senior Mens 1M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Oliver Dingley (1992) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	65.10	65.10	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5			19.0	60.80	125.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	67.50	193.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0			23.0	69.00	262.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	58.50	320.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.5			24.5	63.70	384.60	
2 Thomas Daley (1994) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	8.0	8.5	8.0	9.0	9.0			25.5	79.05	79.05	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	70.50	149.55	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	7.5	8.5	8.0	9.0	8.0			24.5	53.90	203.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	49.50	252.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	315.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.5	9.5	8.0	9.0	8.5			26.0	67.60	383.55	
3 Jack Ffrench (1996) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	51.60	51.60	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	57.20	108.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	162.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	58.50	221.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	53.30	274.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			21.5	66.65	341.25	
4 Simon Mølgaard (1995) -- Danish Tup Squad													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	43.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	40.30	83.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	35.65	119.15	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	152.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	186.85	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	35.10	221.95	

Senior Womens 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior Womens 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Georgia Ward (1995) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	55.35	55.35	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	49.00	104.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	146.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	56.00	202.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	252.75	
2 Emily Boyd (1995) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.5	25.50	72.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	126.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	53.20	180.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	56.70	236.80	
3 Summer-Jasmine Sweeney (1996) -- Southend Diving													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	37.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	83.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	47.25	130.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	166.95	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	29.90	196.85	
4 Francesca Del Celo (1996) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	52.65	52.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	92.25	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	1.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	1.5			7.0	19.60	111.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	148.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	195.05	

Senior Men 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Thomas Daley (1994) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	66.00	66.00	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	71.40	137.40	
5351B Reverse 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	59.40	196.80	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.5	73.50	270.30	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0			22.0	68.20	338.50	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.0	72.00	410.50	
2 Oliver Dingley (1992) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	64.50	64.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	65.10	129.60	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	63.00	192.60	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	73.10	265.70	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	328.70	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	3.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	66.30	395.00	
3 Jack Ffrench (1996) -- Shamrock Diving Club													
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	52.50	52.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	106.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	29.70	136.20	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0			6.0	18.00	154.20	2
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	54.60	208.80	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	39.20	248.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior Men 3M

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Simon Mølgaard (1995) -- Danish Tup Squad													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	33.60	33.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	28.35	61.95	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0		11.0	30.80	92.75	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.5	35.00	127.75	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	33.60	161.35	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0		8.5	25.50	186.85	

Senior Womens Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Georgia Ward (1995) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	47.25	47.25	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	40.50	87.75	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5		23.5	58.75	146.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0		23.0	59.80	206.30	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		22.5	69.75	276.05	
2 Emily Boyd (1995) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
301B	Reverse Dive	10	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	34.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	46.80	81.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.0	52.70	133.70	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	48.30	182.00	
5233C	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	0.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	48.75	230.75	

Senior Mens Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Thomas Daley (1994) -- Dive London Aquatic Centre													
5331D	Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.1	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0		25.0	52.50	52.50	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0		25.5	79.05	131.55	
624B	Armstand Back Double Somersault	5	2.9	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	65.25	196.80	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	8.5	9.0	9.0	9.0	8.5		26.5	74.20	271.00	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	8.5	8.5	9.0	9.0	8.0		26.0	80.60	351.60	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.2	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5		25.5	81.60	433.20	
2 Richard Flanagan (1987) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
612A	Armstand Somersault	5	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.0		12.5	22.50	22.50	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	1.0	2.0	2.0	1.0	1.0		4.0	8.80	31.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.5		8.0	16.00	47.30	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0		11.5	27.60	74.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.5	33.75	108.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	141.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points